					Att	orney Docket N	o. 12514W-800100US	
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 〉〉〉▼	▼		▼		▼			
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate	ents and Trademarks.	Please re	ecord the atta	ched origin	nal documents or c	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				ne and address	of receiving	) party(ies)		
ACER LABORATORIES, INC.			Name: ALI CORPORATION					
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Ass	Association		Street Address: 4F, No. 3, Industry E. Rd., Ix, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
☐ General Partnership	Lim	ited Partnership		Individual(s)	citizenship _			
x Corporation								
☐ Other								
Additional name(s) of conveying partie  3. Nature of conveyance:	s attached	? ☐ Yes x No						
Assignment		Merger	×	Taiwan	Corpora	ation		
Security Agreement	X	Change of Name						
☐ Other			lf a	ssignee is not	domiciled in signation is a	the United States, a attached: x Yes	domestic	
Execution Date: February 13, 2004			) (De	elonation mus	t he a senara	ate document from a (es) attached?	ssignment)	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).     A. Trademark Application No(s):						1 No(s): 1,831,1	54 	
Additional numbers attached? x No								
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			registrations involved					
Name: Margaret C. McHugh, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  ☐ Catalan dualisate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document  Margaret C. McHugh  Name of Person Signing		the foregoing is true and the foregoing is t	<u>~µ~</u> ∫ Si	A ( N	1 2/6	<u> </u>	6/15/04 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0954

## DECLARATION CONCERNING CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

I, Chin-Ju, Wu, in my capacity as General Manager of ALI CORPORATION, having its registered office at 4F, No. 3, Industry E. Rd., Ix, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., and being duly authorized by said company to make this affidavit on its behalf, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

ACER LABORATORIES, INC., the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,831,154 changed its name to ALI CORPORATION effective May 7, 2002

Dated: Feb. 13 2004

Chin-In W

President

60137327 v I

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004** 

REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0955